Data sheet | Pluggable interface relays and optocouplers CR-S - 3
Relay assemblies
Control voltage Connection
terminal
Contact
material
Socket type Socket order code Relay type Relay order code
5 V DC screw standard CR-S006/024VDC1SS 1SVR405521R1100 CR-S005VDC1R 1SVR405501R1010
gold plated CR-S006/024VDC1SS 1SVR405521R1100 CR-S005VDC1RG 1SVR405501R1020
spring standard CR-S006/024VDC1SZ 1SVR405521R1200 CR-S005VDC1R 1SVR405501R1010
gold plated CR-S006/024VDC1SZ 1SVR405521R1200 CR-S005VDC1RG 1SVR405501R1020
12 V DC screw standard CR-S006/024VDC1SS or
CR-S012/024VADC1SS
1SVR405521R1100 or
1SVR405521R3100
CR-S012VDC1R 1SVR405501R2010
gold plated CR-S006/024VDC1SS or
CR-S012/024VADC1SS
1SVR405521R1100 or
1SVR405521R3100
CR-S012VDC1RG 1SVR405501R2020
spring standard CR-S006/024VDC1SZ or
CR-S012/024VADC1SZ
1SVR405521R1200 or
1SVR405521R3200
CR-S012VDC1R 1SVR405501R2010
gold plated CR-S006/024VDC1SZ or
CR-S012/024VADC1SZ
1SVR405521R1200 or
1SVR405521R3200
CR-S012VDC1RG 1SVR405501R2020
12 V AC screw standard CR-S012/024VADC1SS 1SVR405521R3100 CR-S012VDC1R 1SVR405501R2010
gold plated CR-S012/024VADC1SS 1SVR405521R3100 CR-S012VDC1RG 1SVR405501R2020
spring standard CR-S012/024VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R3200 CR-S012VDC1R 1SVR405501R2010
gold plated CR-S012/024VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R3200 CR-S012VDC1RG 1SVR405501R2020
24 V DC screw standard CR-S006/024VDC1SS or
CR-S012/024VADC1SS
1SVR405521R1100 or
1SVR405521R3100
CR-S024VDC1R 1SVR405501R3010
gold plated CR-S006/024VDC1SS or
CR-S012/024VADC1SS
1SVR405521R1100 or
1SVR405521R3100
CR-S024VDC1RG 1SVR405501R3020
spring standard CR-S006/024VDC1SZ or
CR-S012/024VADC1SZ
1SVR405521R1200 or
1SVR405521R3200
CR-S024VDC1R 1SVR405501R3010
gold plated CR-S006/024VDC1SZ or
CR-S012/024VADC1SZ
1SVR405521R1200 or
1SVR405521R3200
CR-S024VDC1RG 1SVR405501R3020
24 V AC screw standard CR-S012/024VADC1SS 1SVR405521R3100 CR-S024VDC1R 1SVR405501R3010
gold plated CR-S012/024VADC1SS 1SVR405521R3100 CR-S024VDC1RG 1SVR405501R3020
spring standard CR-S012/024VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R3200 CR-S024VDC1R 1SVR405501R3010
gold plated CR-S012/024VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R3200 CR-S024VDC1RG 1SVR405501R3020
48 V AC/DC screw standard CR-S048/060VADC1SS 1SVR405521R5100 CR-S048VDC1R 1SVR405501R4010
gold plated CR-S048/060VADC1SS 1SVR405521R5100 CR-S048VDC1RG 1SVR405501R4020
spring standard CR-S048/060VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R5200 CR-S048VDC1R 1SVR405501R4010
gold plated CR-S048/060VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R5200 CR-S048VDC1RG 1SVR405501R4020
60 V AC/DC screw standard CR-S048/060VADC1SS 1SVR405521R5100 CR-S060VDC1R 1SVR405501R5010
gold plated CR-S048/060VADC1SS 1SVR405521R5100 CR-S060VDC1RG 1SVR405501R5020
spring standard CR-S048/060VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R5200 CR-S060VDC1R 1SVR405501R5010
gold plated CR-S048/060VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R5200 CR-S060VDC1RG 1SVR405501R5020
110-125 V AC/DC screw standard CR-S110/125VADC1SS 1SVR405521R6100 CR-S060VDC1R 1SVR405501R5010
gold plated CR-S110/125VADC1SS 1SVR405521R6100 CR-S060VDC1RG 1SVR405501R5020
spring standard CR-S110/125VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R6200 CR-S060VDC1R 1SVR405501R5010
gold plated CR-S110/125VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R6200 CR-S060VDC1RG 1SVR405501R5020
220-240 V AC/DC screw standard CR-S220/240VADC1SS 1SVR405521R7100 CR-S060VDC1R 1SVR405501R5010
gold plated CR-S220/240VADC1SS 1SVR405521R7100 CR-S060VDC1RG 1SVR405501R5020
spring standard CR-S220/240VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R7200 CR-S060VDC1R 1SVR405501R5010
gold plated CR-S220/240VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R7200 CR-S060VDC1RG 1SVR405501R5020
Optocoupler assemblies
Control
voltage
Connection
terminal
Output
characteristics
Socket type Socket order code Opto type Opto order code
24 V DC screw Transistor
100 mA - 48 V DC
CR-S012/024VADC1SS 1SVR405521R3100 CR-S024VDC1TRA 1SVR405510R3050
spring CR-S012/024VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R3200 CR-S024VDC1TRA 1SVR405510R3050
screw MOS-FET
2 A - 24 V DC
CR-S012/024VADC1SS 1SVR405521R3100 CR-S024VDC1MOS 1SVR405510R3060
spring CR-S012/024VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R3200 CR-S024VDC1MOS 1SVR405510R3060
screw Triac
2 A - 240 V AC
CR-S012/024VADC1SS 1SVR405521R3100 CR-S024VDC1TRI 1SVR405510R3070
spring CR-S012/024VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R3200 CR-S024VDC1TRI 1SVR405510R3070
How to use the selection table
1.	 Choose the desired control supply voltage from the column "Control voltage" e.g. 5 V DC.
2.	 Choose the desired kind of connection terminal from the column "Connection Terminal" e.g spring.
3.	 Choose the desired material of contact from the column "Contact Material" e.g. gold plated.
Control voltage Connection
terminal
Contact
material
Socket type Socket order code Relay type Relay order code
5 V DC screw standard CR-S006/024VDC1SS 1SVR405521R1100 CR-S005VDC1R 1SVR405501R1010
gold plated CR-S006/024VDC1SS 1SVR405521R1100 CR-S005VDC1RG 1SVR405501R1020
spring standard CR-S006/024VDC1SZ 1SVR405521R1200 CR-S005VDC1R 1SVR405501R1010
gold plated CR-S006/024VDC1SZ 1SVR405521R1200 CR-S005VDC1RG 1SVR405501R1020
12 V AC screw standard CR-S012/024VADC1SS 1SVR405521R3100 CR-S012VDC1R 1SVR405501R2010
gold plated CR-S012/024VADC1SS 1SVR405521R3100 CR-S012VDC1RG 1SVR405501R2020
spring standard CR-S012/024VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R3200 CR-S012VDC1R 1SVR405501R2010
gold plated CR-S012/024VADC1SZ 1SVR405521R3200 CR-S012VDC1RG 1SVR405501R2020
Example: When you have chosen 5 V DC as Control supply voltage, spring connection as Connection Terminal and
gold plated as Contact Material the following order codes and type designators are valid:
Socket: CR-S006/024VDC1SZ, 1SVR405521R1200 	 Relay: CR-S005VDC1RG, 1SVR405501R1020
1
2
3
1 2 3
4 - Pluggable interface relays and optocouplers CR-S | Data sheet
Functions
Operating controls
1 	 Output contacts
2 	 Socket
3 	 Relay holder
4 	 Marker
4 	 Interface relay
6 	 LED green: Control supply voltage applied
7 	Control supply voltage
Application
Interface relays are electromechanic and electronic input and output modules for electrical isolation, levelling, noise
suppression or signal amplification between control unit and a process.
Optocouplers are mostly used where high switching frequency is necessary. They have no moving parts thus operate
bounce-free and immune to vibrations.
Operating mode
When control supply voltage is applied, the output contacts get closed. When control supply voltage is switched off, the
contacts fall back into their starting position.
2C
D
C
 2
91
 0
05
 S
00
14
4
3
2
1
4
6
7